
BOS AGREEMENT NO. 

AMENDMENT12 

I Original Agreement 
l(A1) Amendment 1 
l(A2) Change Order 1 
l(A3) Amendment 2 
l(A4) Change Order 2 
l(A5) Amendment 3 
l(A6) Amendment 4 
l(A7) Change Order 3 
l(A8) Amendment 5 
l(A9) Amendment 6 
l(A10) Amendment 7 
l(A 11) Amendment 8 

TWELFTH AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 
AGREEMENT NO. BOS-15-056 

--

IIBOS-15-056 
llsos-1 s-056-A 1 

II None Assigned 
llsos-1 s-os6-A2 

IIPA-21-131 
llsos-1 s-os6-A3 

IIBOS-15-056-A4 

IIPA-21-261 

IIBOS-15-056-AS 
llsos-1 s-os6-A6 

IIBOS-15-056-A7 
llsos-1 s-os6-A8 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

This twelfth Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-15-056 is entered into by and between 
the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, 
hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY," and Manatron, Inc. ("Aumentum Technologies" 
or "Aumentum Tech"), hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR," the date this 
Amendment is fully executed by all parties. 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. BOS-15-056 was entered into on June 9, 2015 (the "Initial 
Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, First Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-15-056 was entered into on March 
21, 2017 (the "First Contract Amendment") increasing the total amount by $97,523 for a 
new total of $1,798,952; and 

WHEREAS, First Change Order to Agreement No. BOS-15-056 was entered into on April 
24, 2020 (the "Second Contract Amendment") for CA2014.002.01-CR001 with no 
changes to contract total of $1,798,92; and 

WHEREAS, Second Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-15-056 was entered into on 
October 9, 2020 (the 'Third Contract Amendment") increasing the total amount by 
$693,846 for a new total of $2,492,798; and 

WHEREAS, Second Change Order to Agreement No. BOS-15-056 was entered into on 
February 17, 2021 (the "Fourth Contract Amendment") for CA2014.002.01-CR011, 
increasing the total amount by $41,746 for a new total of $2,534,544; and 

WHEREAS, Third Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-15-056 was entered into on May 
5, 2021 (the "Fifth Contract Amendment") increasing the total amount by $12,000 for a 
new total of $2,546,544; and 

1 

*15-056-A9





04/08/2025

04/08/2025

04/08/2025








